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Price List of GRTgaz Deutschland GmbH for transports for the year 2014 

 
 

A. Capacity regulated fees for all network points 

Regulated fees  €/kWh/h* 

Daily fees Annual fees 

in €/(kWh/h)/d in €/(kWh/h)/a 

summer winter (indicative) 

    
Entry       

Freely allocable capacities (FZK)** 0,00591764 0,00723267 2,40 

Conditionally firm  freely allocable capacities (bFZK)** 0,00562176 0,00687104 2,28 

Dynamically allocable capacities (DZK)** 0,00502999 0,00614777 2,04 

Interruptible capacities (uFZK)** 0,00414235 0,00506287 1,68 

Reverse flow capacities ** 0,00414235 0,00506287 1,68 

    
Exit       

Freely allocable capacities (FZK)** 0,00731979 0,0089464 2,97 

Dynamically allocable capacities (DZK)** 0,00622182 0,00760444 2,52 

Interruptible capacities (uFZK)** 0,00512385 0,00626248 2,08 

Reverse flow capacities ** 0,00512385 0,00626248 2,08 

    
Accounting fee 0,00000751 0,00000918 0,003 

Measuring fee 0,00006028 0,00007367 0,024 

    
Biogas levy*** 0,0012541 0,00154121 0,51 

 

* Capacity platform fee included  
** GRTgaz Deutschland reserves the right to appeal against the tariff notice decided by the BNetzA at the OLG 
Düsseldorf. 

***The biogas levy shall be charged additionally for all exit points of GRTgaz Deutschland pursuant to §7 KOV VI (main 
part), which are not border points, market area connection points or storage entry points. 
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B. Winter and summer months 

The sum of charges for all winter months of a year, which are January, February, 
March and October, November, December (in the following referred to as “winter 
semester”), corresponds to approx. 55 % of the annual service fee; the sum of charges 
for all summer months of one year, which are April, May, June, July, August and 
September, corresponds to approx. 45 % of the annual service fee. This applies 
accordingly to every day of the respective month.  

The invoicing of the annual contracts is carried out with to-the-day accuracy and with 
to-the-month accuracy. 

C.  Capacity overrun fee in case of no interruption 

The capacity overrun daily fee is the regulated fee for freely allocable capacities at the 
respective point multiplied by a factor of twenty and based on the maximal hourly 
overrun volume within the gas day.  

D. Dues 

The tariffs stated above are net of charges. Dues such as value added tax shall be paid 
by the shipper in addition. 

E. Billing calculation 

The billing period is always one month. 

Capacity fees for capacity contracts are based on the sum of the effective daily fees 
according to the daily tariffs (see tariffs table under A.) multiplied by the respective 
booked capacity for all days in the billing period. 

F. Rounding Rule 

Capacity invoices shall be rounded in accordance with the business practice with a 
precision of two decimal points. If the third place after the decimal point is 5 or more, it 
is rounded up, if it is less than 4, then it is rounded down. 

For contracts period longer than one month the rounding rule occurs at the end of the 
respective month.  


